Little Traverse Bay Band of Odawa Indians, Inc.

Post Office Box 4009 1345 U.S. 31 North Petoskey, Michigan 49770 616-348-3410

RESOLUTION NUMBER 10069102

To recognize the years of dedicated service of retiring board member Peggy Hemenway.

WHEREAS the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians, Inc. as stated in the preamble to its constitution and bylaws was created among other things for the perpetuation of our way of life, AND

WHEREAS Peggy Hemenway has worked long and hard as a board member to help our people revive and perpetuate our heritage. Working with many others she has been a guiding force behind the continuation of our annual Elders Council, AND

WHEREAS the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians during the years of Peggy's service has made great advances in political organization, opening an office and acquiring grant monies to hire staff to help our people become more self sufficient. She worked diligently and tenaciously to keep our activities moving to serve the needs of our people both physically and spiritually, AND

WHEREAS her selfless dedication to the multitude of tasks that she undertook for the betterment of our communities is an inspiration for us all,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians Board of Directors hereby extends to Peggy Hemenway and her family our gratitude for their hard work and sacrifice for their people. We extend our best wishes for the future.

	Signed	this 6th	day, of	October	1991	1.1
Chairman	of the	Board				